

**Lakeshore Drive Safety Improvements (Crescent Pines to Harder Road)**  
**Lake Louisa Road Safety Improvements (NW of Gleason Way to South of Hammock Ridge Road)**  
**Project No. 2020-05, Bid No. 20-0519,**  
**FPN #439701-1-58-01 and FPN #439702-1-58-01**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$371,021.76 and \$330,650.90			Engineer's Estimate			DAB Constructors, Inc.			CW Roberts Contracting, Inc.			Valencia Construction Group, Inc.			Atlantic Civil Constructors Corp.		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT
<b>Lakeshore Drive</b>																	\$ -
101-1	Mobilization	LS	\$ 37,092.45	1.00	\$ 37,092.45	\$ 45,209.33	1.00	\$ 45,209.33	\$ 33,060.00	1.00	\$ 33,060.00	\$ 55,200.30	1.00	\$ 55,200.30	\$ 49,815.31	1.00	\$ 49,815.31
101-1A	Grading/Final Dressing	LS				\$ 25,000.00	1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 41,125.00	1.00	\$ 41,125.00	\$ 23,708.20	1.00	\$ 23,708.20	\$ 8,279.54	1.00	\$ 8,279.54
101-1B	Survey/Layout/As Builts	LS			\$ -	\$ 15,000.00	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,055.00	1.00	\$ 13,055.00	\$ 22,400.00	1.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	1.00	\$ 5,500.00
101-1C	Payment/Performance Bond	LS			\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	1.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 19,600.00	1.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 4,012.64	1.00	\$ 4,012.64
101-1D	Quality Control Testing	LS			\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,030.00	1.00	\$ 7,030.00	\$ 16,800.00	1.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	1.00	\$ 2,500.00
101-1E	NPDES Permit	LS			\$ -	\$ 315.00	1.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 725.00	1.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,120.00	1.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 250.00	1.00	\$ 250.00
101-1F	Portable Toilet	LS			\$ -	\$ 1,400.00	1.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 515.00	1.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 560.00	1.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 400.00	1.00	\$ 400.00
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	\$ 61,836.96	1.00	\$ 61,836.96	\$ 33,000.00	1.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 49,125.00	1.00	\$ 49,125.00	\$ 60,479.40	1.00	\$ 60,479.40	\$ 112,735.83	1.00	\$ 112,735.83
104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	LF	\$ 2.91	3189.00	\$ 9,279.99	\$ 1.20	2910.00	\$ 3,492.00	\$ 2.10	3750.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 3.60	4190.00	\$ 15,084.00	\$ 2.48	3787.00	\$ 9,391.76
110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	\$ 10,044.04	0.78	\$ 7,834.35	\$ 30,000.00	0.78	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 5,465.00	1.84	\$ 10,028.28	\$ 32,559.00	1.45	\$ 47,210.55	\$ 19,227.09	2.15	\$ 41,338.24
101-2-2	Selective Clearing and Grubbing, Trees to remain	AC	\$ 18,899.90	0.16	\$ 3,023.98	\$ 17,500.00	0.22	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 5,460.00	0.92	\$ 5,012.28	\$ 47,224.40	0.37	\$ 17,473.03	\$ 6,376.87	1.00	\$ 6,376.87
110-4-10	Removal of Existing Concrete	SY	\$ 13.52	39.00	\$ 527.28	\$ 50.00	40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13.60	40.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 14.80	42.00	\$ 621.60	\$ 68.16	35.66	\$ 2,430.59
120-1	Regular Excavation	CY	\$ 3.06	164.00	\$ 501.84	\$ 40.00	84.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 18.60	527.00	\$ 9,802.20	\$ 9.30	80.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 113.20	238.11	\$ 26,954.05
120-2-2	Embankment	CY	\$ 5.48	427.00	\$ 2,339.96	\$ 30.00	265.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 26.45	448.00	\$ 11,849.60	\$ 16.80	162.00	\$ 2,721.60	\$ 79.87	493.07	\$ 39,381.50
160-4	Type B Stabilization	SY	\$ 4.17	2564.00	\$ 10,691.88	\$ 11.00	2400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 15.50	1480.00	\$ 22,940.00	\$ 13.10	2341.00	\$ 30,667.10	\$ 19.50	2504.00	\$ 48,828.00
285-701	Optional Base Group 1	SY	\$ 10.34	1625.00	\$ 16,802.50	\$ 12.00	1600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 12.85	1480.00	\$ 19,018.00	\$ 11.80	1460.00	\$ 17,228.00	\$ 15.43	1484.00	\$ 22,898.12
327-70-04	Milling Existing Asphalt Pmnt., 3" Average Depth	SY	\$ 2.29	234.00	\$ 535.86	\$ 7.00	315.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 2.40	313.00	\$ 751.20	\$ 20.30	320.00	\$ 6,496.00	\$ 2.50	320.00	\$ 800.00
327-70-06	Milling Existing Asphalt Pmnt., 1 1/2" Average Depth	SY	\$ 2.03	7703.00	\$ 15,637.09	\$ 2.50	7735.00	\$ 19,337.50	\$ 2.85	9100.00	\$ 25,935.00	\$ 3.70	5985.00	\$ 22,144.50	\$ 2.25	7597.00	\$ 17,093.25
334-1-53	Superpave Asph. Conc. Traffic C, Pg 76-22, PMA	TN	\$ 108.84	415.00	\$ 45,168.60	\$ 125.00	250.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 145.00	255.00	\$ 36,975.00	\$ 255.00	450.00	\$ 114,750.00	\$ 124.00	268.00	\$ 33,232.00
337-7-83	Asph. Conc. FC, Traffic C, FC-12.5, Pg 76-22	TN	\$ 114.16	829.00	\$ 94,638.64	\$ 110.00	868.00	\$ 95,480.00	\$ 131.95	885.00	\$ 116,775.75	\$ 172.50	540.00	\$ 93,150.00	\$ 126.00	802.00	\$ 101,052.00
430-174-218	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Other Shape-Ellip/Arch, 18" SD	LF	\$ 91.11	48.00	\$ 4,373.28	\$ 360.00	60.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 116.70	48.00	\$ 5,601.60	\$ 63.60	48.00	\$ 3,052.80	\$ 247.87	48.00	\$ 11,897.76
430-982-129	Mitered End Section, Optional Rd, 24" CD	EA	\$ 1,725.11	2.00	\$ 3,450.22	\$ 1,450.00	2.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,505.00	2.00	\$ 7,010.00	\$ 3,884.20	2.00	\$ 7,768.40	\$ 1,563.39	2.00	\$ 3,126.78
430-984-625	Mitered End Section, Optional Ellipical/Arch, 18 SD	EA	\$ 1,905.21	2.00	\$ 3,810.42	\$ 1,350.00	2.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,125.00	2.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2,197.30	2.00	\$ 4,394.60	\$ 1,369.22	2.00	\$ 2,738.44
522-2	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 6" Thick	SY	\$ 57.94	39.00	\$ 2,259.66	\$ 125.00	42.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 111.25	40.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 87.80	42.00	\$ 3,687.60	\$ 53.08	45.50	\$ 2,415.14
524-1-2	Concrete Ditch Pavement, NR, 4"	SY	\$ 52.15	9.00	\$ 469.35	\$ 90.00	17.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 111.25	7.00	\$ 778.75	\$ 228.30	9.00	\$ 2,054.70	\$ 67.29	13.33	\$ 896.98
570-1-2	Performance Turf, Sod	SY	\$ 2.79	3957.00	\$ 11,040.03	\$ 4.00	7475.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 5.00	12210.00	\$ 61,050.00	\$ 4.50	5550.00	\$ 24,975.00	\$ 6.40	10238.00	\$ 65,523.20
700-1-11	Single Post Sign, F&I, Ground Mount, Up to 12 SF	AS	\$ 341.08	29.00	\$ 9,891.32	\$ 330.00	24.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 315.00	24.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 319.20	24.00	\$ 7,660.80	\$ 255.00	27.00	\$ 6,885.00
700-1-50	Single Post Sign, Relocate	AS	\$ 220.14	4.00	\$ 880.56	\$ 115.00	4.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 111.25	4.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 112.00	4.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 100.00	4.00	\$ 400.00
700-1-60	Single Post Sign, Remove	AS	\$ 33.94	12.00	\$ 407.28	\$ 55.00	15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 55.60	15.00	\$ 834.00	\$ 56.00	15.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 50.00	13.00	\$ 650.00
700-12-21	Sign Beacon, F&I GM - Solar, One Beacon	AS	\$ 3,911.00	4.00	\$ 15,644.00	\$ 7,750.00	4.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 7,340.00	4.00	\$ 29,360.00	\$ 7,392.00	4.00	\$ 29,568.00	\$ 7,500.00	3.00	\$ 22,500.00
706-3	Retro-reflective Pavement Markers	EA	\$ 3.50	266.00	\$ 931.00	\$ 4.50	194.00	\$ 873.00	\$ 4.45	194.00	\$ 863.30	\$ 4.50	194.00	\$ 873.00	\$ 4.00	184.00	\$ 736.00
710-90	Painted Pavement Markers	LS	\$ 3,011.22	1.00	\$ 3,011.22	\$ 2,900.00	1.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,780.00	1.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 2,800.00	1.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	1.00	\$ 2,500.00
711-11-125	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 24"	LF	\$ 5.58	27.00	\$ 150.66	\$ 3.50	30.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3.35	30.00	\$ 100.50	\$ 3.40	30.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 3.00	15.00	\$ 45.00
711-11-141	Thermoplastic, Standard White, Dotted Ext., 6" (6/10)	GM	\$ 2,424.50	0.07	\$ 164.87	\$ 1,500.00	0.06	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,420.00	0.06	\$ 88.04	\$ 1,512.00	0.06	\$ 90.72	\$ 5,645.16	0.06	\$ 338.71
711-11-170	Thermoplastic, Standard, Arrows	EA	\$ 64.57	11.00	\$ 710.27	\$ 65.00	9.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 61.20	9.00	\$ 550.80	\$ 61.60	9.00	\$ 554.40	\$ 55.00	11.00	\$ 605.00
711-11-224	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 18"	LF	\$ 3.96	246.00	\$ 974.16	\$ 2.00	282.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 2.05	282.00	\$ 578.10	\$ 2.30	282.00	\$ 648.60	\$ 1.85	340.00	\$ 629.00
711-16-101	Thermoplastic, Standard, Other Surfaces, White, Solid, 6"	GM	\$ 4,263.55	0.82	\$ 3,474.79	\$ 4,650.00	0.84	\$ 3,882.75	\$ 4,430.00	0.84	\$ 3,699.05	\$ 4,480.00	0.84	\$ 3,763.20	\$ 56,243.85	0.07	\$ 3,937.07

**Lakeshore Drive Safety Improvements (Crescent Pines to Harder Road)**  
**Lake Louisa Road Safety Improvements (NW of Gleason Way to South of Hammock Ridge Road)**  
**Project No. 2020-05, Bid No. 20-0519,**  
**FPN #439701-1-58-01 and FPN #439702-1-58-01**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$371,021.76 and \$330,650.90			Engineer's Estimate			DAB Constructors, Inc.			CW Roberts Contracting, Inc.			Valencia Construction Group, Inc.			Atlantic Civil Constructors Corp.		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT
711-16-201	Thermoplastic, Standard, Other Surfaces, Yellow, Solid, 6"	GM	\$ 4,272.41	0.83	\$ 3,558.92	\$ 4,650.00	0.87	\$ 4,026.90	\$ 4,425.00	0.87	\$ 3,832.05	\$ 4,480.00	0.87	\$ 3,897.60	\$ 4,732.04	0.83	\$ 3,927.59
	Tree Root Barrier - 24" x 24"	LF				\$ 21.00	160.00	\$ 3,360.00									
	<b>Subtotal Lakeshore Drive</b>				<b>\$ 371,113.39</b>			<b>\$ 499,823.48</b>			<b>\$ 548,722.50</b>			<b>\$ 665,337.70</b>			<b>\$ 663,021.37</b>
<b>Lake Louisa Road</b>																	
101-1	Mobilization	LS	\$ 24,492.66	1.00	\$ 24,492.66	\$ 30,000.00	1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 42,650.00	1.00	\$ 42,650.00	\$ 48,629.50	1.00	\$ 48,629.50	\$ 47,600.39	1.00	\$ 47,600.39
101-1A	Grading/Final Dressing	LS			\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,155.00	1.00	\$ 30,155.00	\$ 18,575.30	1.00	\$ 18,575.30	\$ 22,752.99	1.00	\$ 22,752.99
101-1B	Survey/Layout/As Builts	LS			\$ -	\$ 16,000.00	1.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,880.00	1.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 16,800.00	1.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	1.00	\$ 7,500.00
101-1C	Payment/Performance Bond	LS			\$ -	\$ 15,000.00	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	1.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 16,240.00	1.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 3,748.62	1.00	\$ 3,748.62
101-1D	Quality Control Testing	LS			\$ -	\$ 7,750.00	1.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 6,660.00	1.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 16,800.00	1.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 6,820.00	1.00	\$ 6,820.00
101-1E	NPDES Permit	LS			\$ -	\$ 315.00	1.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 723.00	1.00	\$ 723.00	\$ 1,120.00	1.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 250.00	1.00	\$ 250.00
101-1F	Portable Toilet	LS			\$ -	\$ 1,400.00	1.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 517.20	1.00	\$ 517.20	\$ 560.00	1.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 400.00	1.00	\$ 400.00
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	\$ 22,678.39	1.00	\$ 22,678.39	\$ 36,000.00	1.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 45,015.00	1.00	\$ 45,015.00	\$ 48,159.60	1.00	\$ 48,159.60	\$ 123,562.96	1.00	\$ 123,562.96
104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	LF	\$ 1.84	5555.00	\$ 10,221.20	\$ 1.20	5500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2.10	5600.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 3.10	5822.00	\$ 18,048.20	\$ 3.98	1527.00	\$ 6,077.46
110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	\$ 10,600.43	1.81	\$ 19,186.78	\$ 18,500.00	1.81	\$ 33,485.00	\$ 3,515.00	1.85	\$ 6,516.81	\$ 29,941.50	1.66	\$ 49,702.89	\$ 19,401.11	1.65	\$ 32,011.83
120-1	Regular Excavation	CY	\$ 4.81	192.00	\$ 923.52	\$ 30.00	604.00	\$ 18,120.00	\$ 23.15	626.00	\$ 14,491.90	\$ 13.60	604.00	\$ 8,214.40	\$ 68.27	478.49	\$ 32,666.51
120-6	Embankment	CY	\$ 4.14	144.00	\$ 596.16	\$ 35.00	119.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 33.85	140.00	\$ 4,739.00	\$ 9.30	119.00	\$ 1,106.70	\$ 125.03	162.17	\$ 20,276.12
160-4	Type B Stabilization	SY	\$ 3.69	4126.00	\$ 15,224.94	\$ 11.00	4126.00	\$ 45,386.00	\$ 15.80	2625.00	\$ 41,475.00	\$ 12.50	4072.00	\$ 50,900.00	\$ 16.39	4346.00	\$ 71,230.94
285-701	Optional Base, Base Group I	SY	\$ 16.69	2683.00	\$ 44,779.27	\$ 12.00	2728.00	\$ 32,736.00	\$ 13.95	2625.00	\$ 36,618.75	\$ 12.60	2490.00	\$ 31,374.00	\$ 16.16	2630.00	\$ 42,500.80
327-70-06	Milling Exist Asph Pmt., 1 1/2" Average Depth	SY	\$ 1.59	8086.00	\$ 12,856.74	\$ 2.50	8100.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 3.20	8055.00	\$ 25,776.00	\$ 3.70	8080.00	\$ 29,896.00	\$ 2.25	8011.00	\$ 18,024.75
337-7-83	Asph Conc. FC Traffic C, FC-12.5, Pg 76-22	TN	\$ 111.14	873.40	\$ 97,069.68	\$ 113.00	873.00	\$ 98,649.00	\$ 136.00	920.00	\$ 125,120.00	\$ 190.00	670.00	\$ 127,300.00	\$ 126.00	846.20	\$ 106,621.20
570-1-2	Performance Turf, Sod	SY	\$ 2.83	5879.00	\$ 16,637.57	\$ 4.50	6100.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 5.00	2180.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 4.50	5580.00	\$ 25,110.00	\$ 5.91	6537.00	\$ 38,633.67
700-1-11	Single Post Sign, F&I, Ground Mount, Up to 12 SF	AS	\$ 323.10	12.00	\$ 3,877.20	\$ 335.00	12.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 317.00	11.00	\$ 3,487.00	\$ 319.20	11.00	\$ 3,511.20	\$ 300.00	12.00	\$ 3,600.00
700-1-50	Single Post Sign, Relocate	AS	\$ 285.87	2.00	\$ 571.74	\$ 115.00	2.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 111.25	2.00	\$ 222.50	\$ 112.00	2.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 100.00	2.00	\$ 200.00
700-1-60	Single Post Sign, Remove	AS	\$ 19.53	2.00	\$ 39.06	\$ 60.00	2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 55.60	1.00	\$ 55.60	\$ 56.00	1.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 50.00	2.00	\$ 100.00
700-11-231	Electric Display Sign, F&I, GM-Solar Power, Speed Feedback Sign, Up to 12 SF	AS	\$ 12,370.98	1.00	\$ 12,370.98	\$ 16,500.00	1.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 13,125.00	2.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 11,200.00	1.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1.00	15000.00	\$ 15,000.00
706-1-1	Raised Pavement Marker, Type B without final Surface Markings	EA	\$ 6.07	221.00	\$ 1,341.47	\$ 4.50	210.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 4.45	210.00	\$ 934.50	\$ 4.50	210.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 4.00	197.00	\$ 788.00
710-90	Painted Pavement Markings, Final Surface	LS	\$ 38,755.17	1.00	\$ 38,755.17	\$ 3,350.00	1.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,170.00	1.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 3,360.00	1.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 1.00	2850.00	\$ 2,850.00
711-11-125	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 24"	LF	\$ 5.05	20.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 3.50	24.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 3.35	24.00	\$ 80.40	\$ 3.40	24.00	\$ 81.60	\$ 20.00	3.00	\$ 60.00
711-11-141	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Dotted Ext, 6" (6/10)	GM	\$ 2,028.99	0.03	\$ 62.90	\$ 1,400.00	0.03	\$ 46.20	\$ 1,335.00	0.03	\$ 44.06	\$ 1,512.00	0.03	\$ 45.36	\$ 160.00	0.25	\$ 40.00
711-11-170	Thermoplastic, Standard, Arrows	EA	\$ 58.50	2.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 65.00	2.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 61.20	2.00	\$ 122.40	\$ 67.20	2.00	\$ 134.40	\$ 2.00	300.00	\$ 600.00
711-11-224	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 18"	LF	\$ 3.29	72.00	\$ 236.88	\$ 2.00	80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2.05	80.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 2.30	80.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 120.00	1.85	\$ 222.00
711-16-101	Thermoplastic, Standard, Other Surfaces, White, Solid, 6"	GM	\$ 3,941.47	1.03	\$ 4,051.83	\$ 4,650.00	1.05	\$ 4,882.50	\$ 4,405.00	1.05	\$ 4,625.25	\$ 4,840.00	1.05	\$ 5,082.00	\$ 4,470.83	1.01	\$ 4,515.54
711-16-201	Thermoplastic, Standard, Other Surfaces, Yellow, Solid, 6"	GM	\$ 3,972.44	1.12	\$ 4,457.08	\$ 4,650.00	1.14	\$ 5,291.70	\$ 4,415.00	1.14	\$ 5,024.27	\$ 4,480.00	1.14	\$ 5,107.20	\$ 4,467.48	1.11	\$ 4,958.90
	<b>Subtotal Lake Louisa Road</b>				<b>\$ 330,649.21</b>			<b>\$ 449,065.40</b>			<b>\$ 460,927.64</b>			<b>\$ 538,467.35</b>			<b>\$ 613,612.68</b>
<b>Total Lump Sum</b>			<b>\$</b>		<b>701,762.60</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>948,888.88</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>1,009,650.14</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>1,203,805.05</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>1,276,634.05</b>
<b>Total Number of Days</b>							<b>120</b>			<b>135</b>			<b>300</b>				<b>150</b>
<b>Comments</b>																	<b>The bid amount submitted was \$1,203,392.73. It appears there were multiple rounding errors.</b>